

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21888/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2012 in APO No.44/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COAL INDIA LTD. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAHUL INDUSTRIES AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, learned Attorney General and Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel for the respondents.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks confined to the plea of unjust enrichment.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, advocate waives service for all the respondents.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondents within six weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after ten weeks.

The interim order dated February 2, 2011, operative during the pendency of APO No. 10 of 2011, shall remain operative until further orders.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|