

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21888/2012

COAL INDIA LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAHUL INDUSTRIES AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order dated 9.8.2012 and office  
report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the I.A. along with the main matter.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar