

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 14.3.2016
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

TRANSFERRED CASE (C) NO. 9, 10 & 11 OF 2016
(@ T.P (C) 212, 213 & 210 of 2016)

M/S LADDU ENTERPRISES ETC. ETC.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to Court's order dated 12th February, 2016 passed in the Transfer Petition Nos. 212, 213 & 210 of 2016 the High Court of Judicature, Jharkhand at Ranchi has transmitted the Original Record which have been registered as Transferred Case above-mentioned.

Service position of matter is mentioned below:-

Sl.No	T.C. No.	High Court Detail	Remarks
1	T.C. No. 9 of 2016 @ T.P.(C) No. 212 of 2016.	High Court of Judicature, Jharkhand at Ranchi. W.P No. 439 of 2011.	No. of Petitioner = 1 Nos. of Respondents = 5 Sole Petitioner is represented by Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate. Certificate of service regarding transmission of Original record to this Court has not been received from the High Court in respect of all the respondents. Paper Books has been received from the High Court. Service is not complete on all the Respondents .

2	T.C. No. 10 of 2016 @ T.P.(C) No. 213 of 2016.	High Court of Judicature, Jharkhand at Ranchi. W.P No. 433 of 2011.	No. of Petitioner = 1 Nos. of Respondents = 5 Sole Petitioner is represented by Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate. Certificate of service regarding transmission of Original record to this Court has not been received from the High Court in respect of all the respondents. Paper Books has been received from the High Court. Service is not complete on all the Respondents .
3	T.C. No. 11 of 2016 @ T.P.(C) No. 210 of 2016.	High Court of Judicature, Patna at Biharp. W.P No. C.W. J C. 17218 of 2010.	No. of Petitioner = 2 Nos. of Respondents = 3 Both the Petitioner are represented by Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate. Certificate of service regarding transmission of Original record to this Court has not been received from the High Court in respect of all the respondents. Paper Books has not been received from the High Court. Service is not complete on all the Respondents .

Since, the main matter i.e, S.L.P (Civil) No. 21888 of 2012 is on board, hence the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR