

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION - XVIA
LISTED ON 18.4.2017
R. COURT NO.: -2
ITEM NO. 23

TRANSFERRED CASE NO. 33,34,35 OF 36 OF 2016.

M/S JAY SHREE FUEL PVT. LTD. Petitioners.

VERSUS

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. Respondents.

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to Honble Court's dated 22.2.2016, 14.3.2016 and 4.4.2016 passed in T.P.(c) 274 of 2016, T.P. (c) 453 of 2016, T.P.(c) 314 of 2016 and T.P.(c) 523 of 2016 Original Records of W.P(c) 436 of 2011, W.P.(c) 6416 of 2011, W.P.(C) 4877 of 2010 and W.P.(c) 6426 of 2011 respectively from High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi and they have been registered as T.C.(c) 33,34,35 and 36 of 2016.

Service position of each matter is as under :-

Transferred case number	High Court	Number of Petitioners and respondents.
TC(c) 33 of 2016 @TP(c) 274 of 2016	High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi	No. of Petitioners ; Sole. No. of Respondents : 5 Sole Petitioner is represented by Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 to 5 are represented By Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate. Service of transmission of Original records is complete.
TC(c) 34 of 2016 @TP(c) 453 of 2016	-do-	No. of Petitioners ; Sole. No. of Respondents : 3 Sole Petitioner is represented by Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Advocate. Certificate of service in respect of Respondent No. 1 to 3 is still awaited from High court.

		Service of transmission of Original records is incomplete on Respondent No. 1 to 3.
TC(c) 35 of 2016 @TP (c) 314 of 2016	-do-	No. of Petitioners ; Sole. No. of Respondents : 7 Sole Petitioner is represented by Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Advocate. Respondent No. 4 to 7 are represented By Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate. Certificate of service is respect of Respondent No. 1 to 3 is still awaited. Service of transmission of Original records is incomplete on Respondent No. 1 to 3.
TC(c) 36 of 2016 @TP (c) 523 of 2016	-do-	No. of Petitioners ; Sole. No. of Respondents : 3 Sole Petitioner is represented by Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 to 3 are represented By Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate. Service of transmission of Original records is complete.

Service of transmission of Original Record is not complete on Respondent No.1 to 3 is T.C.(c) 34 and 35 of 2016, the matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th Day of April 2017.

Mr. Manish Kr. Saran, Advocate.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ms