

RITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 33/2016

M/S. JAY SHREE FUELS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 35/2016

T.C.(C) No. 36/2016

T.C.(C) No. 34/2016

(With office report)

Date : 18/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Heena Khan,Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await certificate of service in respect of the respondent

Nos.1-3 in T.C.(C) No.34 and 35 of 2016.

List the matter again on 17.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB