

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21888/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2012  
in APO No. 44/2007 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAHUL INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108284/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 137460/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 1/2015 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 10/2016 (XVII)  
(IA No. 1/2017 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

T.C.(C) No. 9/2016 (XVII)  
(IA No. 1/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

T.C.(C) No. 11/2016 (XVI)  
(IA No. 129222/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 27/2016 (XVII)

T.C.(C) No. 28/2016 (XVII)  
(IA No. 1/2017 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

T.C.(C) No. 26/2016 (XVI)  
(IA No. 27673/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2016 (XVII)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2016 (XVII)  
(IA No. 1/2017 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS  
and IA No. 31475/2017 - I/A FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL  
FACTS and IA No. 31475/2017 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2016 (XVII)  
(IA No. 122603/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2016 (XVII)  
(IA No. 122838/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

T.C.(C) No. 39/2016 (XVI)  
(IA No. 129071/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

SLP (C) No. 21888/2012 etc.

**T.C.(C) No. 37/2016 (XVI)**  
**(IA No. 129073/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**T.C.(C) No. 40/2016 (XVI)**  
**(IA No. 129082/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**T.C.(C) No. 41/2016 (XVI)**

**Date : 27-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR**

**Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. Adv.**  
**Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.**  
**Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Abinash Agarwal, Adv.**  
**Mr. Sambhav, Adv.**  
**Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.**  
**Mr. Krishnajoityi Deka, Adv.**  
**Mr. Subornadeep Bhattacharjee, Adv.**  
**M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR**

**Mr. Ravindra Shrivastav, Sr. Adv.**  
**Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.**  
**Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR**  
**Ms. Shefali Shukla, Adv.**  
**Mr. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.**  
**Mr. Yash Prakash Sharan, Adv.**  
**Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.**  
**Mr. Aditya Mani Saran, Adv.**  
**Mr. Satya Prakash Sharan, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Sr. Adv.**  
**Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR**  
**Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.**

**Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.**  
**Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR**  
**Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.**  
**Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Yogeshwar Krishna Purohit, Adv.**  
**Mr. Shiv Autar Singh Sengar, Adv.**

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR  
Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Mani Saran, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

List the matters for hearing on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2024  
(Non Miscellaneous Day).

**(NIDHI AHUJA)**  
AR-cum-PS

**(ANU BHALLA)**  
COURT MASTER (NSH)